

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 6619 OF 2025

Iftiqaruddin Nasiruddin Siddiqui

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jadhav Hanumant P.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. K.B. Jadhavar

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JULY 21, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Re-issue notice to respondent nos.5/A/a, 5/A/b, 5/A/c on same address, returnable on 18.08.2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.
3. Petitioner shall be at liberty to serve them by private mode and file affidavit of service by returnable date.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)