



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 6619 OF 2025
AND
1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 11431 OF 2025
AND
1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 11717 OF 2025
AND
1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 13710 OF 2025
AND
1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 987 OF 2026**

...

Mrs. P. V. Diggikar, Mr. G. O. Wattamwar, Ms. R. R. Tandle, Mr. G. O. Wattamwar, Mr. P. P. Dawalkar, Mr. A. R. Kale, Mr. S. N. Kendre and Mr. B. B. Bhise Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar, AGPs for the Respondents-State.

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 10th MARCH, 2026.**

P.C.:-

1. The petitioner(s) to take steps against unserved respondent(s) within period of two weeks from today. In case of failure to take steps within stipulated period, petition shall stand dismissed against unserved respondent(s) without further reference to this court.
2. Stand over to 07.04.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**