



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.6619 OF 2025

**Iftiquaruddin Nasiruddin Siddiqui
Versus
The State of Maharashtra through its Secretary and others.**

...
**Mr. H.P Jadhav, advocate for petitioners.
Mr. S.N. Kendre, AGP for respondent State.**

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
Dated : March 24, 2026**

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Time to take steps is extended by one week from today.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...